
Ripon (1-8) -vs- Macalester (6-4)
3/15/2026 at Chain of Lakes Fla

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caleb Chou-Green (1-0)
Loss: Adam Mellema (0-1)
HBP: Adam Mellema, Max Zuehlke, Tristan Jones, Caleb Chou-Green
PB: None
 
Start: 12:15 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ripon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 2
Macalester 1 0 1 3 6 0 0 11 10 2

Ripon 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyler Hickman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Pankratz 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Anderson lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Crete Slattery 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Landyn Freeman 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Payton Nackers dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Page cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Schepp cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Raidan Shibayama ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Tyler Thompson c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brock Peterson c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Gerhardt rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Adam Mellema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Zuehlke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Le mieux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 0 2 3 7

SB: Kyler Hickman (1); Raidan Shibayama (1)
CS: Landyn Freeman (1)
HBP: Kyler Hickman (1); Alex Pankratz (1); Payton Nackers (2)
PO: Crete Slattery (1)
E: Alex Pankratz (1); Trey Page (1)
DP: 1

Macalester 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holden Peacock ss 1 4 1 1 2 0 0
Raymond McCaskey cf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Connor Davison dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Tristan Lander lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Brennan Murley lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.c. Whitelock 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
Niko Alexander rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nathan Gumagay 2b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Bobby Munoz c 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Ellis Alexander c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Lachapelle 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Jones 3b/p 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
Caleb Chou-Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elliott Rowley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 10 9 3 7 7

2B: Bobby Munoz (2); Tristan Jones (1)
3B: Raymond McCaskey (1)
SB: Holden Peacock (3); Connor Davison (1); J.c. Whitelock (1);
Nathan Gumagay (1); Tristan Jones (1)
HBP: Holden Peacock (1); Raymond McCaskey (1); Nathan Gumagay
(1); Tristan Jones (1)
E: Bobby Munoz (1); Caleb Chou-Green (1)

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Mellema (L, 0-1) 3.2 4 5 3 2 5 0 0 3 0 15 20 3 2 83
Max Zuehlke 0.2 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 29
Travis Bates 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 15
Zach Le mieux 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
Totals 10 11 9 3 7 1 0 4 0 29 36 5 5 144

Macalester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Chou-Green (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 18 21 5 8 47
Elliott Rowley 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 20
Tristan Jones 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 21
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 4 0 24 30 7 9 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 1st RIP MAC
Kyler Hickman struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Alex Pankratz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jack Anderson singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Crete Slattery singled to center field (0-1 F); Jack Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
Crete Slattery picked off, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Macalester - Bottom of 1st RIP MAC
Landyn Freeman to 3b for Crete Slattery. 0 0
Holden Peacock walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Holden Peacock Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Holden Peacock stole second. 0 0
Raymond McCaskey struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 0 0
Connor Davison singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FK); Holden Peacock scored. 0 1
Connor Davison Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Connor Davison Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Tristan Lander struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 1
Connor Davison Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Connor Davison stole second. 0 1
J.c. Whitelock lined out to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 1

Ripon - Top of 2nd RIP MAC
Payton Nackers hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Trey Page reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Payton Nackers out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Raidan Shibayama flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Tyler Thompson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Trey Page out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Macalester - Bottom of 2nd RIP MAC
Niko Alexander grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Nathan Gumagay struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 0 1
Bobby Munoz flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 1

Ripon - Top of 3rd RIP MAC
Owen Gerhardt singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
Owen Gerhardt Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Kyler Hickman fouled out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
Owen Gerhardt Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Alex Pankratz hit by pitch (1-2 FKH); Owen Gerhardt advanced to second. 0 1
Jack Anderson popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Landyn Freeman grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 0 1

Macalester - Bottom of 3rd RIP MAC
Tristan Jones hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKH). 0 1
Tristan Jones Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Tristan Jones stole second. 0 1
Holden Peacock hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 0 1
Raymond McCaskey grounded into double play cf to 2b (0-0); Tristan Jones out on the play. 0 1
Holden Peacock Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Holden Peacock stole second. 0 1
Connor Davison reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second (2-1 BBF); Holden Peacock scored,
unearned. 0 2
Tristan Lander walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 0 2
J.c. Whitelock struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 4th RIP MAC
Payton Nackers hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 0 2
Trey Page reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Payton Nackers out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Trey Page Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Trey Page advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 2
Raidan Shibayama singled to center field (2-0 BB); Trey Page advanced to third. 0 2
Raidan Shibayama stole second; Trey Page scored on a throwing error by c. 1 2
Tyler Thompson popped up to c, bunt (1-1 BF). 1 2
Owen Gerhardt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Macalester - Bottom of 4th RIP MAC
Niko Alexander flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 1 2
Nathan Gumagay struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Bobby Munoz doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 2
Tristan Jones singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Bobby Munoz scored. 1 3
Holden Peacock singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Tristan Jones scored. 1 4
Holden Peacock stole second. 1 4
Raymond McCaskey hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 4
Max Zuehlke to p for Adam Mellema. 1 4
Connor Davison reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Raymond McCaskey advanced to second on an error
by 2b; Holden Peacock scored, unearned. 1 5
Tristan Lander grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 5

Ripon - Top of 5th RIP MAC
Kyler Hickman grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Alex Pankratz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 5
Jack Anderson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5

Macalester - Bottom of 5th RIP MAC
J.c. Whitelock singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 1 5
J.c. Whitelock stole second. 1 5
J.c. Whitelock advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
Niko Alexander struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 1 5
Nathan Gumagay hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 1 5
Nathan Gumagay Failed pickoff attempt. 1 5
Nathan Gumagay stole second. 1 5
Bobby Munoz doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BSKBB); Nathan Gumagay scored; J.c. Whitelock scored. 1 7
Travis Bates to p for Max Zuehlke. 1 7
Bobby Munoz Failed pickoff attempt. 1 7
Tristan Jones doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 KSBBF); Bobby Munoz scored. 1 8
Holden Peacock walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Raymond McCaskey tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Holden Peacock scored; Tristan Jones scored. 1 10
Connor Davison grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Raymond McCaskey scored. 1 11
Tristan Lander singled to center field (0-0). 1 11
Zach Le mieux to p for Travis Bates. 1 11
Brennan Murley pinch ran for Tristan Lander. 1 11
J.c. Whitelock struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 11

Ripon - Top of 6th RIP MAC
Elliott Rowley to p for Caleb Chou-Green. 1 11
Brennan Murley to lf. 1 11
Ellis Alexander to c for Bobby Munoz. 1 11
Landyn Freeman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 11
Payton Nackers grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS); Landyn Freeman advanced to second. 1 11
Bailey Schepp pinch hit for Trey Page. 1 11



Landyn Freeman out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 11
Bailey Schepp singled to right field (3-2 BKSBFB). 1 11
Raidan Shibayama flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Macalester - Bottom of 6th RIP MAC
Bailey Schepp to cf. 1 11
Niko Alexander singled to right field (0-2 KS). 1 11
Nathan Gumagay flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFB). 1 11
Ellis Alexander flied out to lf (0-0). 1 11
Tristan Jones reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Niko Alexander out at second ss to 2b. 1 11

Ripon - Top of 7th RIP MAC
Brock Peterson pinch hit for Tyler Thompson. 1 11
Braden Lachapelle to 3b for Tristan Jones. 1 11
Tristan Jones to p for Elliott Rowley. 1 11
Brock Peterson struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 1 11
Owen Gerhardt struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 1 11
Kyler Hickman hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 1 11
Kyler Hickman stole second. 1 11
Alex Pankratz walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 11
Jack Anderson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 11

Macalester - Bottom of 7th RIP MAC
Brock Peterson to c. 1 11


